
Saturday, October 04, 2014Rugged & Raw 10K & 20K
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

dallas.backonmyfeet.org

55F Clear 51%H 3mphSSE
10K Off :8:00 am   :   20K Off :8:15 am

Course:
Trail

MALE10K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Agustin Hernandez 1    42:09.29OVERALL1 1 (43) 6:47Irving

- Wade Souza 2    45:00.42OVERALL2 2 (28) 7:15Dallas

- Sergio Arias 3    45:00.75OVERALL3 3 (30) 7:15Grapevine

1 Hudson Hooper 64  1:21:49.12M01-19 42 (11) 13:10Frisco

2 Holden Hooper 65  1:21:49.94 43 (13) 13:10Frisco

1 Mike Dihigo 5    50:05.47M20-29 5 (21) 8:04Grand Prairie

2 Chaz Black 10    54:23.65 9 (24) 8:45Dallas

3 Zach Boven 18  1:01:49.68 15 (23) 9:57Dallas

4 Daniel Carroll 45  1:12:43.96 34 (29) 11:42Arlington

5 Adam Quest 73  1:24:25.38 44 (25) 13:35Avon, OH

1 Michael Mauk 4    49:24.64M30-39 4 (34) 7:57McKinney

2 Nick Fosnaugh 6    52:21.89 6 (36) 8:26Mansfield

3 Kyle Lee 7    53:15.11 7 (32) 8:34Garland

4 David Bertrand 14    58:41.17 12 (35) 9:27Dallas

5 Michael Hankins 16  1:00:35.77 14 (35) 9:45Plano

6 Eugene Mendez 56  1:04:21.22 36 (33) 10:21Grand Prairie

7 John Musko 21  1:05:50.45 16 (32) 10:36Irving

8 Brad Reno 23  1:06:19.31 17 (38) 10:40Roanoke

9 Michael Whittiker 25  1:06:34.91 19 (37) 10:43Mesquite

10 Scott Cooper 28  1:06:36.99 21 (30) 10:43McKinney

11 Jarrett Souter-Kline 33  1:07:53.36 25 (35) 10:56Dallas

12 Jonathan Pau 35  1:08:31.33 27 (30) 11:02Carrollton

13 Freddy Vaca 36  1:09:10.62 28 (36) 11:08Dallas

14 Eric Steele 39  1:10:39.30 30 (32) 11:22Dallas

15 Keith Smith 59  1:20:06.38 38 (38) 12:54Dallas

16 Jock Sisoukraj 62  1:20:43.47 40 (33) 12:59Fort Worth

17 Jhovany Bonilla 91  1:40:21.22 50 (35) 16:09Dallas

1 Jeremy Hotelling 15  1:00:12.96M40-49 13 (44) 9:41Grand Prairie

2 Steve Dorris 29  1:06:38.40 22 (48) 10:43Allen

3 Richard Snyder 31  1:06:43.24 23 (48) 10:44Dallas

4 Jonathan Wilkins 37  1:10:25.97 29 (49) 11:20Plano

5 Keith Fisher 40  1:10:53.43 31 (46) 11:25Irving

6 Keith Lundberg 42  1:11:36.16 32 (47) 11:31Dallas

7 Mike Johnson 44  1:12:00.66 33 (46) 11:35Cedar Hill

8 Michael Patterson 58  1:19:54.48 37 (49) 12:52Fort Worth

9 Jeff Jordan 60  1:20:05.54 39 (44) 12:53Dallas

10 Bradley Bertholf 80  1:29:04.54 45 (43) 14:20Fort Worth

11 Brent Norris 82  1:30:21.57 46 (43) 14:33Dallas

12 William Hooper 87  1:36:00.74 48 (49) 15:27Frisco

13 Ganapathy Subramanian 90  1:39:59.03 49 (41) 16:05Plano



1 Victor Manterola 9    54:09.98M50-59 8 (50) 8:43Arlington

2 Luis Inguanzo 13    57:49.85 11 (52) 9:18Cedar Hill

3 Clay Pickering 24  1:06:33.52 18 (55) 10:43Denton

4 Roger Hale 27  1:06:34.76 20 (58) 10:43Sherman

5 Daniel Gassner 34  1:08:12.83 26 (57) 10:59Dallas

6 Sean Deuby 84  1:32:50.85 47 (55) 14:57Plano

7 Steve Ward 97  1:48:59.87 52 (56) 17:32Garland

1 Jim Sansone 12    57:24.01M60-99 10 (64) 9:14Arlington

2 Laurence Akiyoshi 32  1:07:01.16 24 (63) 10:47Dallas

3 James McMasters 50  1:16:50.04 35 (62) 12:22Burleson

4 Jim Robinson 63  1:21:37.67 41 (60) 13:08Dallas

5 Robert Hancook 95  1:45:06.65 51 (70) 16:55Plano



FEMALE10K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Jennifer Dupre 8    53:48.06OVERALL1 1 (31) 8:40Frisco

- Nikki Bertrand 11    55:59.40OVERALL2 2 (34) 9:01Dallas

- Jennifer Castro 17  1:01:38.38OVERALL3 3 (31) 9:55Grapevine

1 Kara Cooper 26  1:06:37.10F20-29 7 (28) 10:43McKinney

2 Jessica Iola 61  1:20:35.77 22 (27) 12:58Dallas

3 Jessica Lommel 66  1:22:26.98 23 (29) 13:16Dallas

4 Amber Grootemaat 67  1:22:30.91 24 (27) 13:17Dallas

5 Kristin Jonker 71  1:22:35.44 28 (27) 13:18Dallas

6 Moniqa Paullet 99  1:52:30.76 47 (28) 18:06Allen

1 Pepsi Windland 19  1:02:13.93F30-39 4 (35) 10:01The Colony

2 Kirsten Mast 30  1:06:41.42 8 (33) 10:44Arlington

3 Christine Besset 43  1:11:39.02 11 (37) 11:32Dallas

4 Maricela Lopez 41  1:11:39.50 10 (33) 11:32Dallas

5 Kimberly Richards 47  1:15:40.64 13 (34) 12:11Frisco

6 Kristy Krupp 48  1:15:41.29 14 (31) 12:11Irving

7 Jenna Wooley 49  1:15:50.79 15 (30) 12:12Arlington

8 Hannah Gigley 52  1:18:30.46 17 (39) 12:38McKinney

9 Katie Storey 53  1:18:36.25 18 (30) 12:39Carrollton

10 Lacy Smith 68  1:22:27.88 25 (36) 13:16Dallas

11 Katie Harris 74  1:25:03.29 30 (30) 13:41Frisco

12 Gabriela Zambrana 77  1:27:11.75 33 (33) 14:02Rockwall

13 Michele Peterson 78  1:27:11.89 34 (34) 14:02Canton

14 Kim Rice 88  1:36:04.62 40 (34) 15:28Wylie

15 Ingrid Gonzalez 96  1:46:22.38 45 (30) 17:07Dallas

16 Daphne Brown 98  1:50:46.97 46 (37) 17:50Irving

17 Manisone Norkeo 103  2:06:08.08 51 (34) 20:18Dallas

18 Allison Sunderland 107  2:18:31.43 55 (39) 22:18Cedar Hill

19 Priscilla Bettis 106  2:18:32.74 54 (39) 22:18Mansfield

1 Laura Rose 38  1:10:34.33F40-49 9 (40) 11:21Frisco

2 Sherri McCarter 46  1:13:40.98 12 (48) 11:51McKinney

3 Michele Snyder 55  1:18:58.93 20 (47) 12:43Dallas

4 Amy Donohue 57  1:19:11.85 21 (42) 12:45Frisco

5 Jenn Havis 69  1:22:27.63 26 (41) 13:16Dallas

6 Ashley Prda 72  1:22:52.07 29 (42) 13:20Dallas

7 Julie Richards 75  1:25:57.52 31 (46) 13:50Irving

8 Lori Thornton 83  1:32:33.64 37 (41) 14:54Frisco

9 Kimberly Woods 85  1:32:50.38 38 (40) 14:56Plano

10 Di Warner 92  1:41:42.14 42 (40) 16:22Arlington

11 Maria Martinez 93  1:43:57.86 43 (45) 16:44Cedar Hill

12 Christine Akiyoshi 100  1:53:39.47 48 (46) 18:17Dallas

13 Oriana Cruz 104  1:54:54.82 52 (43) 18:30Coppell

14 Janie Ottwell 102  1:56:04.02 50 (43) 18:41Dallas



1 Leana Sloan 20  1:03:08.11F50-59 5 (53) 10:10Grapevine

2 Colleen Musielak 22  1:06:15.72 6 (51) 10:40McKinney

3 Gwen Echols 51  1:17:35.20 16 (51) 12:29Dallas

4 Susan Reece 54  1:18:53.00 19 (59) 12:42N Richland Hills

5 Tracy Payne 70  1:22:23.21 27 (52) 13:16Rowlett

6 Karen Garrett 76  1:27:18.54 32 (55) 14:03Irving

7 Cheri Wilkins 79  1:27:19.11 35 (51) 14:03Plano

8 Sabrina Reidland 81  1:29:52.79 36 (54) 14:28Allen

9 Susan Campbell 86  1:34:45.73 39 (57) 15:15Arlington

10 Corinne Hale 89  1:39:57.60 41 (57) 16:05Sherman

1 Kathleen Sutherland 94  1:44:25.32F60-99 44 (61) 16:48Richardson

2 Sally Hillin 101  1:54:32.08 49 (61) 18:26Nevada

3 Lynn Francis 105  2:18:32.73 53 (70) 22:18San Antonio



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 
110K 1 274  Agustin Hernandez (M43) M40-49 OA1     42:09.29 6:47 20.08    42:09.29---

210K 2 252  Wade Souza (M28) M20-29 OA2     45:00.42 7:15 21.43    45:00.42---

310K 3 158  Sergio Arias (M30) M30-39 OA3     45:00.75 7:15 21.43    45:02.071.3

410K 4 213  Michael Mauk (M34) M30-39 1st     49:24.64 7:57 23.53    49:24.64---

510K 5 174  Mike Dihigo (M21) M20-29 1st     50:05.47 8:04 23.86    50:06.601.1

610K 6 181  Nick Fosnaugh (M36) M30-39 2nd     52:21.89 8:26 24.94    52:21.89---

710K 7 205  Kyle Lee (M32) M30-39 3rd     53:15.11 8:34 25.36    53:15.11---

110K 8 177  Jennifer Dupre (F31) F30-39 OA1     53:48.06 8:40 25.63    53:48.06---

810K 9 210  Victor Manterola (M50) M50-59 1st     54:09.98 8:43 25.79    54:11.111.1

910K 10 164  Chaz Black (M24) M20-29 2nd     54:23.65 8:45 25.90    54:25.702.1

210K 11 161  Nikki Bertrand (F34) F30-39 OA2     55:59.40 9:01 26.67    56:03.033.6

1010K 12 278  Jim Sansone (M64) M60-99 1st     57:24.01 9:14 27.34    57:25.161.2

1110K 13 275  Luis Inguanzo (M52) M50-59 2nd     57:49.85 9:18 27.54    57:49.85---

1210K 14 160  David Bertrand (M35) M30-39 4     58:41.17 9:27 27.95    58:45.394.2

1310K 15 199  Jeremy Hotelling (M44) M40-49 1st   1:00:12.96 9:41 28.67 1:00:14.471.5

1410K 16 191  Michael Hankins (M35) M30-39 5   1:00:35.77 9:45 28.86 1:00:36.911.1

310K 17 170  Jennifer Castro (F31) F30-39 OA3   1:01:38.38 9:55 29.36 1:01:40.832.4

1510K 18 166  Zach Boven (M23) M20-29 3rd   1:01:49.68 9:57 29.44 1:01:50.811.1

410K 19 270  Pepsi Windland (F35) F30-39 1st   1:02:13.93 10:01 29.63 1:02:27.5013.6

510K 20 243  Leana Sloan (F53) F50-59 1st   1:03:08.11 10:10 30.07 1:03:09.271.2

1610K 21 218  John Musko (M32) M30-39 7   1:05:50.45 10:36 31.36 1:05:55.725.3

610K 22 217  Colleen Musielak (F51) F50-59 2nd   1:06:15.72 10:40 31.56 1:06:19.583.9

1710K 23 297  Brad Reno (M38) M30-39 8   1:06:19.31 10:40 31.59 1:06:21.552.2

1810K 24 229  Clay Pickering (M55) M50-59 3rd   1:06:33.52 10:43 31.70 1:06:34.831.3

1910K 25 267  Michael Whittiker (M37) M30-39 9   1:06:34.91 10:43 31.71 1:06:36.041.1

710K 26 171  Kara Cooper (F28) F20-29 1st   1:06:37.10 10:43 31.73 1:06:39.982.9

2010K 27 189  Roger Hale (M58) M50-59 4   1:06:34.76 10:43 31.71 1:06:40.175.4

2110K 28 172  Scott Cooper (M30) M30-39 10   1:06:36.99 10:43 31.72 1:06:40.903.9

2210K 29 176  Steve Dorris (M48) M40-49 2nd   1:06:38.40 10:43 31.74 1:06:43.515.1

810K 30 212  Kirsten Mast (F33) F30-39 2nd   1:06:41.42 10:44 31.76 1:06:43.642.2

2310K 31 249  Richard Snyder (M48) M40-49 3rd   1:06:43.24 10:44 31.78 1:06:51.438.2

2410K 32 156  Laurence Akiyoshi (M63) M60-99 2nd   1:07:01.16 10:47 31.92 1:07:05.324.2

2510K 33 251  Jarrett Souter-Kline (M35) M30-39 11   1:07:53.36 10:56 32.33 1:08:04.1110.7

2610K 34 184  Daniel Gassner (M57) M50-59 5   1:08:12.83 10:59 32.48 1:08:19.086.2

2710K 35 225  Jonathan Pau (M30) M30-39 12   1:08:31.33 11:02 32.64 1:08:50.2018.9

2810K 36 262  Freddy Vaca (M36) M30-39 13   1:09:10.62 11:08 32.95 1:09:15.615.0

2910K 37 269  Jonathan Wilkins (M49) M40-49 4   1:10:25.97 11:20 33.54 1:10:40.8414.9

910K 38 239  Laura Rose (F40) F40-49 1st   1:10:34.33 11:21 33.61 1:10:41.096.8

3010K 39 255  Eric Steele (M32) M30-39 14   1:10:39.30 11:22 33.65 1:10:48.319.0

3110K 40 180  Keith Fisher (M46) M40-49 5   1:10:53.43 11:25 33.76 1:10:57.484.0

1010K 41 208  Maricela Lopez (F33) F30-39 4   1:11:39.50 11:32 34.13 1:11:43.494.0

3210K 42 296  Keith Lundberg (M47) M40-49 6   1:11:36.16 11:31 34.10 1:11:43.737.6

1110K 43 162  Christine Besset (F37) F30-39 3rd   1:11:39.02 11:32 34.13 1:11:44.115.1

3310K 44 201  Mike Johnson (M46) M40-49 7   1:12:00.66 11:35 34.29 1:12:02.952.3

3410K 45 169  Daniel Carroll (M29) M20-29 4   1:12:43.96 11:42 34.64 1:12:51.297.3

1210K 46 214  Sherri McCarter (F48) F40-49 2nd   1:13:40.98 11:51 35.09 1:13:45.264.3

1310K 47 237  Kimberly Richards (F34) F30-39 5   1:15:40.64 12:11 36.04 1:15:40.64---

1410K 48 204  Kristy Krupp (F31) F30-39 6   1:15:41.29 12:11 36.05 1:15:44.593.3

1510K 49 272  Jenna Wooley (F30) F30-39 7   1:15:50.79 12:12 36.12 1:15:53.492.7

3510K 50 215  James McMasters (M62) M60-99 3rd   1:16:50.04 12:22 36.60 1:17:07.3717.3

1610K 51 178  Gwen Echols (F51) F50-59 3rd   1:17:35.20 12:29 36.95 1:17:37.452.3



1710K 52 185  Hannah Gigley (F39) F30-39 8   1:18:30.46 12:38 37.39 1:18:35.284.8

1810K 53 256  Katie Storey (F30) F30-39 9   1:18:36.25 12:39 37.44 1:18:47.6511.4

1910K 54 232  Susan Reece (F59) F50-59 4   1:18:53.00 12:42 37.57 1:19:07.8814.9

2010K 55 248  Michele Snyder (F47) F40-49 3rd   1:18:58.93 12:43 37.61 1:19:08.719.8

3610K 56 279  Eugene Mendez (M33) M30-39 6   1:04:21.22 10:21 30.65 1:19:23.91902.7

2110K 57 175  Amy Donohue (F42) F40-49 4   1:19:11.85 12:45 37.72 1:19:29.8118.0

3710K 58 224  Michael Patterson (M49) M40-49 8   1:19:54.48 12:52 38.06 1:19:58.774.3

3810K 59 245  Keith Smith (M38) M30-39 15   1:20:06.38 12:54 38.15 1:20:14.568.2

3910K 60 203  Jeff Jordan (M44) M40-49 9   1:20:05.54 12:53 38.15 1:20:16.5111.0

2210K 61 299  Jessica Iola (F27) F20-29 2nd   1:20:35.77 12:58 38.38 1:20:52.7517.0

4010K 62 242  Jock Sisoukraj (M33) M30-39 16   1:20:43.47 12:59 38.45 1:21:02.0718.6

4110K 63 298  Jim Robinson (M60) M60-99 4   1:21:37.67 13:08 38.88 1:21:45.928.2

4210K 64 197  Hudson Hooper (M11) M01-19 1st   1:21:49.12 13:10 38.97 1:21:50.561.4

4310K 65 196  Holden Hooper (M13) M01-19 2nd   1:21:49.94 13:10 38.97 1:21:51.191.2

2310K 66 206  Jessica Lommel (F29) F20-29 3rd   1:22:26.98 13:16 39.26 1:22:36.579.6

2410K 67 187  Amber Grootemaat (F27) F20-29 4   1:22:30.91 13:17 39.30 1:22:36.585.7

2510K 68 246  Lacy Smith (F36) F30-39 10   1:22:27.88 13:16 39.27 1:22:36.879.0

2610K 69 193  Jenn Havis (F41) F40-49 5   1:22:27.63 13:16 39.27 1:22:37.6910.1

2710K 70 227  Tracy Payne (F52) F50-59 5   1:22:23.21 13:16 39.24 1:22:38.3115.1

2810K 71 202  Kristin Jonker (F27) F20-29 5   1:22:35.44 13:18 39.34 1:22:41.756.3

2910K 72 230  Ashley Prda (F42) F40-49 6   1:22:52.07 13:20 39.47 1:23:07.1215.0

4410K 73 231  Adam Quest (M25) M20-29 5   1:24:25.38 13:35 40.21 1:24:30.425.0

3010K 74 192  Katie Harris (F30) F30-39 11   1:25:03.29 13:41 40.51 1:25:10.527.2

3110K 75 236  Julie Richards (F46) F40-49 7   1:25:57.52 13:50 40.94 1:26:00.563.0

3210K 76 183  Karen Garrett (F55) F50-59 6   1:27:18.54 14:03 41.58 1:27:25.066.5

3310K 77 273  Gabriela Zambrana (F33) F30-39 12   1:27:11.75 14:02 41.53 1:27:28.6616.9

3410K 78 228  Michele Peterson (F34) F30-39 13   1:27:11.89 14:02 41.53 1:27:28.7016.8

3510K 79 268  Cheri Wilkins (F51) F50-59 7   1:27:19.11 14:03 41.59 1:27:32.9513.8

4510K 80 159  Bradley Bertholf (M43) M40-49 10   1:29:04.54 14:20 42.42 1:29:10.906.4

3610K 81 233  Sabrina Reidland (F54) F50-59 8   1:29:52.79 14:28 42.81 1:30:11.4718.7

4610K 82 221  Brent Norris (M43) M40-49 11   1:30:21.57 14:33 43.04 1:30:39.4017.8

3710K 83 261  Lori Thornton (F41) F40-49 8   1:32:33.64 14:54 44.08 1:32:47.3813.7

4710K 84 173  Sean Deuby (M55) M50-59 6   1:32:50.85 14:57 44.22 1:33:03.0012.1

3810K 85 271  Kimberly Woods (F40) F40-49 9   1:32:50.38 14:56 44.22 1:33:03.7813.4

3910K 86 168  Susan Campbell (F57) F50-59 9   1:34:45.73 15:15 45.13 1:34:48.662.9

4810K 87 198  William Hooper (M49) M40-49 12   1:36:00.74 15:27 45.73 1:36:00.74---

4010K 88 235  Kim Rice (F34) F30-39 14   1:36:04.62 15:28 45.76 1:36:11.627.0

4110K 89 188  Corinne Hale (F57) F50-59 10   1:39:57.60 16:05 47.61 1:40:11.2613.7

4910K 90 257  Ganapathy Subramanian ( M40-49 13   1:39:59.03 16:05 47.62 1:40:14.2915.3

5010K 91 165  Jhovany Bonilla (M35) M30-39 17   1:40:21.22 16:09 47.80 1:40:39.3818.2

4210K 92 264  Di Warner (F40) F40-49 10   1:41:42.14 16:22 48.44 1:42:00.9718.8

4310K 93 211  Maria Martinez (F45) F40-49 11   1:43:57.86 16:44 49.51 1:44:06.819.0

4410K 94 259  Kathleen Sutherland (F61) F60-99 1st   1:44:25.32 16:48 49.74 1:44:33.338.0

5110K 95 190  Robert Hancook (M70) M60-99 5   1:45:06.65 16:55 50.06 1:45:14.658.0

4510K 96 186  Ingrid Gonzalez (F30) F30-39 15   1:46:22.38 17:07 50.66 1:46:26.594.2

5210K 97 263  Steve Ward (M56) M50-59 7   1:48:59.87 17:32 51.91 1:49:15.5415.7

4610K 98 167  Daphne Brown (F37) F30-39 16   1:50:46.97 17:50 52.76 1:50:53.226.2

4710K 99 226  Moniqa Paullet (F28) F20-29 6   1:52:30.76 18:06 53.59 1:52:40.8710.1

4810K 100 155  Christine Akiyoshi (F46) F40-49 12   1:53:39.47 18:17 54.13 1:53:49.5210.0

4910K 101 195  Sally Hillin (F61) F60-99 2nd   1:54:32.08 18:26 54.55 1:54:52.2220.1

5010K 102 222  Janie Ottwell (F43) F40-49 14   1:56:04.02 18:41 55.28 1:56:23.8019.8

5110K 103 220  Manisone Norkeo (F34) F30-39 17   2:06:08.08 20:18 60.08 2:06:26.0418.0

5210K 104 739  Oriana Cruz (F43) F40-49 13   1:54:54.82 18:30 54.73 2:10:06.99912.2



Timing provided by:
DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race. GD Place among Females

5310K 105 182  Lynn Francis (F70) F60-99 3rd   2:18:32.73 22:18 65.99 2:18:44.4411.7

5410K 106 163  Priscilla Bettis (F39) F30-39 19   2:18:32.74 22:18 65.99 2:18:45.0412.3

5510K 107 258  Allison Sunderland (F39) F30-39 18   2:18:31.43 22:18 65.98 2:18:45.2713.8

Average Finish Time: 1:19:52
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